



CGHC010105122024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**TAXC No. 99 of 2024****THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX *versus* SOUTH EASTERN
COALFIELDS LTD.****TAXC/100/2024, TAXC/101/2024, TAXC/103/2024, TAXC/110/2024,****TAXC/113/2024, TAXC/114/2024****Order Sheet**

08/07/2026	Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for appellant. Mr. Rishabh Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that in all these cases there is default of non-filing of paper book. He prays for and is granted 4 weeks time to file paper book. List these cases after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	